Financial Information. The following pro forma adjustments to the Historical Financial Information have

been made in order to present the Pro Forma Financial Information:

• the acquisition of Facilitate for 273.7 million Adslot shares; and

• the inclusion of transaction costs associated with the above transaction.

(d) Pro forma financial information

This Section contains the Pro Forma Financial Information for the Expanded Adslot Group, reflecting the

combined businesses of Facilitate and Adslot.  The Pro Forma Financial Information is presented to

provide Facilitate Shareholders with an indication of the Expanded Adslot Group’s statement of financial

position as if the Scheme was implemented on 30 June 2013.

The table in this Section differs from the table in section 5.3 of the Independent Expert’s Report because

it is based on a share price of $0.13 (the closing price of Adslot shares on 25 October 2013) whereas the

table in the Independent Expert’s Report is based on a share price of $0.055 (the 90 day volume weighted

average price of Adslot shares on 11 September 2013).

63

Pro forma Expanded Adslot Group Statement of Financial Position - 30 June 2013

$000

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,132   1,820   (1,005)   9,947

Trade and other receivables 1,797   1,987   3,784

Total current assets 10,929   3,807   -   (1,005)   13,730

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant & equipment 130   69   199

Other financial assets 213   -   213

Intangible assets 5,772   4,733   29,084   39,589

Other -   28   28

Total Non-Current Assets 6,114   4,830   29,084   -   40,028

Total assets 17,043   8,636   29,084   (1,005)   53,759

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 813   1,574   2,387

Interest bearing liabilities -   5   5

Other liabilities 651   30   681

Provisions 212   295   507

Total current liabilities 1,676   1,904   -   -   3,580

Non-Current liabilities

Provisions 47   159   205

Other -   73   73

Total Non-Current Liabilities 47   232   -   -   279

Total Liabilities 1,723   2,135   -   -   3,858

Net Assets 15,320   6,501   29,084   (1,005)   49,900

Equity

Issued Capital 76,871   16,786   18,799   112,456

Reserves 1,039   531   (531)   1,039

 (Accumulated Losses) (62,590)   (10,816)   10,816   (1,005)   (63,595)

Total Equity 15,320   6,501   29,084   (1,005)   49,900

Pro forma

Statement of

Financial

PositionFacilitateAdslot

Acquisition

of Facilitate

(note 1)

Transaction

costs

(note 2)

Notes:

1. Represents the acquisition of Facilitate for 273.7 million New Adslot Shares.  The acquisition

accounting has been determined under AASB 3: Business Combinations.  The fair value of the

consideration paid, assets acquired and liabilities assumed by Adslot have been determined based on

preliminary fair value estimates as at 30 June 2013 which may be different to the ultimate fair values

at the Implementation Date and may be adjusted at any time within 12 months of the acquisition date

[…]

Independent expert’s report – Facilitate Digital Holdings Limited 32

5. PROFILE OF THE EXPANDED ADSLOT GROUP

5.1. Capital structure and major shareholders

Based on the number of shares Facilitate and Adslot have on issue at the date of this report,

Facilitate shareholders will have a collective 27.9% interest in the Expanded Adslot Group with

current Adslot shareholders retaining 72.1%.

Analysis of the Expanded Adslot Group’s capital structure post the Scheme
No of Shares

(‘000)

Percentage

held

Number of shares on completion of the Scheme

− Adslot shares on issue 707,570 72.1%

− Total Adslot shares to be issued to Facilitate shareholders 273,731 27.9%

 981,301 100.0%

Source:  Pitcher Partners CF analysis

Immediately after the Scheme is implemented Facilitate shareholders will collectively hold a minority

share in the Expanded Adslot Group.

The pro forma top 10 shareholders of the Expanded Adslot Group, based on the respective top 10 list

for Facilitate and Adslot, will be as follows:

The Expanded Adslot Group – Proforma

shareholder base

Director Related

of Expanded

Adslot Group

Current

Facilitate

Shareholder

No. of

shares

(‘000)

%

1. Dawnie Dixon Pty Ltd Geoff Dixon � 72,453 7.5%
2. Venturian Pty Ltd Andrew Barlow  61,056  6.3%
3. Finico Pty Ltd Chris Morris  55,149  5.7%
4. Ambleside Ventures Pty Ltd Ben Dixon � 31,608 3.3%
5. Overachieve Pty Ltd   28,500  2.9%
6. National Nominees Limited  � 24,099 2.5%
7. Andama Holdings Pty Ltd   23,000  2.4%
8. EyeWonder Australia Pty Ltd  � 19,769 2.0%
9. G & D Dixon Investments Pty Ltd Geoff Dixon � 12,302 1.3%
10. Ansearch Com Au Pty Ltd   11,309  1.6%

Top 10 shareholders   339,245 34.6%

Other Expanded Adslot Group shareholders   642,056 65.4%

Total shares on issue   981,301 100.0%

Substantial shareholders
Geoff Dixon – Non-Executive Director  � 86,252 8.8%
Chris Morris – Non-Executive Director   70,411 7.2%
Andrew Barlow – Non-Executive Director   62,804 6.4%

Source:  Pitcher Partners CF analysis

Based on this pro forma analysis, half of the top 10 shareholders of the Expanded Adslot Group will

be ex-Facilitate shareholders.  No shareholder is expected to have an interest of greater than 9% of

the shares in the Expanded Adslot Group.  On this basis, no single shareholder would be in a position

of control.

Independent expert’s report – Facilitate Digital Holdings Limited 33

5.2. Board and management

Post-Scheme the Board of the Expanded Adslot Group will be comprised of the existing Adslot

directors and two members of the Facilitate Board.  Accordingly, after completion of the Scheme, the

[…]

Facilitate and the largest shareholder of Facilitate) and Ben Dixon (an executive director and acting

CEO of Facilitate).  Ben Dixon will assume the role of Chief Operating Officer of the Expanded Adslot

Group.

5.3. Pro-forma financial position

Included below is a pro forma summary of the assets and liabilities of the Expanded Adslot Group

after the implementation of the Scheme.  The pro forma financial position is based on the audited

accounts for Facilitate and Adslot as at 30 June 2013, with adjustments for the following items:

� The acquisition of Facilitate by Adslot, the consideration paid by the issue of 273,730,783 shares

in Adslot.  For the purpose of this Report we have assumed an issue price of 5.5 cents per share

(per the transaction summary disclosed in the joint announcement to ASX on 12 September

2013).  The value of the consideration given to Facilitate’s shareholders is likely to be determined

by the value of Adslot’s shares on the implementation date, but for the purposes of the pro forma

financial information, the price of Adslot’s shares as at Announcement Date has been used.

� Payment of estimated transaction costs of $1m ($435k by Adslot and $570k by Facilitate).

$’000 Facilitate Adslot Adjustments
Expanded

Adslot Group

Cash and cash equivalents 1,820 9,132 (1,005) 9,947

Trade receivables 915 585  1,500

Other receivable – R & D tax incentive 1,107 954  2,061

Other debtors and prepayments 44 258  302

Total current assets 3,886 10,929 (1,005) 13,810

   Investment – Brandscreen - 213  213

Property, plant and equipment 69 129  198

Development costs 4,573 549 (4,573) 549

Goodwill  160 - (160) -

Intellectual property - 5,185 13,207 18,392

Other 28 38  66

Total non current assets 4,830 6,114 8,474 19,418

Total assets 8,716 17,043 7,469 33,228

Trade and other payables 1,578 813  2,391

Employee benefits 454 259  713

Current tax liabilities (4) -  (4)

Finance lease liabilities 5 -  5

Other 102 651  753

Total liabilities 2,135 1,723 - 3,858

Net assets 6,581 15,320 7,469 29,370

No of shares currently on issue (‘000) N/A 707,570 273,731 981,301

Net asset value per share (cents) N/A 2.2c N/A 3.0c

Source:  Pitcher Partners CF analysis

The ultimate fair values of the assets of the Expanded Adslot Group may be different to those shown

in the table above, following the completion of the Scheme, when Adslot undertakes a

comprehensive assessment of the fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the

acquisition date.

Independent expert’s report – Facilitate Digital Holdings Limited 34

6. VALUATION METHODOLOGIES

6.1. Definition of Fair Value

In forming our opinion as to whether or not the Scheme is in the best interests of Facilitate